

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2022**

**FOR DIRECTION :**

4 EXAL/4891/2021 ) Ms. Neha Dave I/b. Mhatre and Associates,  
in ) Advocate for the applicant.  
TS/58/2016 )  
) P.C. : The matter is listed on board in view of  
) Praeipie dated 15.02.2022 submitted by the  
) Ld. Advocate for the applicant, interalia  
) seeking dispensation of office objection in  
) respect of issuance of notice under Order XXI  
) Rule 22 of the C.P.C..  
)  
) However, today Ld. Advocate for the applicant  
) undertakes to comply said office objection.  
) Undertaking is accepted. Praeipie dated  
) 15.02.2022 is disposed of accordingly.  
)  
) Liberty is granted to the applicant to carry out  
) consequential amendments.  
)  
) On perusal of record and proceedings of the  
) matter, it appears that there are some other  
) office objections, which are yet to be raised.  
)  
) Office is directed to look into the matter.  
)

Date : 17.02.2022

**Prothonotary & Senior Master**