

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1486 OF 2022

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 58 OF 2016

WITH

NOTICE (L) NO. 38694 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1486 OF 2022

Aruna Ravindra Bapat

...Applicant / Orig. Plaintiff

Vs.

Sudhir Srinivas Joshi

...Respondent/Orig.
Defendant

Mr. Mikhail Behl a/w. K. G. Mhatre i/b. Mhatre and Associates,
for the Applicant.

Mr. Rohaan Cama i/b. T. N. Tripathi, for the Respondent.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 3 JULY 2023

P.C.

. The Bailiff report shows that the respondent has been duly served with the notice under Order XXI Rule 22 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908. Hence, the notice is made absolute.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the execution applicant submits that applicant may file interim application for appropriate reliefs.

3. List for further consideration on 23/8/2023.

MANISH PITALE, J.