

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19656 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1486 OF 2022**

Aruna Ravindra Bapat Applicant / Orig. Plaintiff
V/s.
Sudhir Sriniwas Joshi Respondent / Orig. Defendant

Mr. KishoreKumar G. Mhatre a/w. Ms. Shivani Trivedi i/b. M/s. Mhatre and Associates, Advocates for Plaintiff

Mr. Sunil B. Jadhav i/b. M/s. T. N. Tripathi and Co., Advocate for Respondents / Original Defendants

Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 01st April, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Pursuant to order dated 06th March, 2024 passed by Hon'ble Justice Shri Abhay Ahuja, in Interim Application (L) No. 19656 of 2023 in Execution Application No. 1486 of 2022. Matter is referred to the Commissioner for Taking Accounts to propose the auction Schedule for the auction sale along with terms and conditions of the auction in consultation with the parties and further directed to place it before the Court on 03rd April, 2024. Accordingly, today parties have been called with Notice through E-mail. Advocates for both the parties are present.
2. Accordingly, Schedule of Public Notice to be given to the intending bidders / purchasers by the I/c. Commissioner of Taking Account High Court of Bombay, along with particulars of terms and conditions of sale discussed and finalized by consent. Accordingly, Registry is directed to prepare corrected terms.
3. The matter is place before the Hon'ble High Court on next adjourned date i.e. on 03rd April, 2024.

01.04.2024

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts