

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1486 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 58 OF 2016**

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Aruna Ravindra Bapat

..Applicant

Versus

Sudhir Srinivas Joshi

..Respondent

WITH
NOTICE NO. 585 OF 2025
WITH
IA(L) NO. 19656 OF 2023
IN
EXA NO. 1486 OF 2022

Mr. K. G. Mhatre i/b. Mhatre & Associates, Advocate, for the Applicant

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 05.05.2026

P C.

1. On the request being made by learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to **02.07.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)